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Sage helps thousands 
of people connect to 

cancer screening 
services every year!

Sage covers breast and cervical 
cancer screening for women and 
transgender persons ages 30-64. 

We would love to help you!

Call Sage at 1-888-643-2584

Visit www.mnsage.com ı Call 1-888-643-2584

Visit www.mnsage.com ı Call 1-888-643-2584



Take part in this free cancer
screening program if:

 • You are 30-64 years old. 

 •  You do not have health insurance.

 • You have health insurance but have a 
  co-pay or unmet deductible.
 •  Your health insurance does not cover 
  Pap tests or mammograms.
 •  Your household income is within  

guidelines.

Note: If self-employed or farmers, use household net income 
(after business expenses), or contact Sage for help. Guidelines change yearly.

2025 Income Guidelines
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Add for each additional

Monthly Income

$3,260

$4,406

$5,552

$6,698

$7,844

$8,990

$1,146

Yearly Income

$39,125

$52,875

$66,625

$80,375

$94,125

$107,875

$13,750

Screening saves lives.

 • You may be at higher risk for breast 
or cervical cancer.

 • American Indian, Black, and Asian  
Minnesotans are impacted by these  
cancers more than other groups, in 
part because of barriers to resources 
that support health.

Get screened!

 • Screening can help prevent cancer 
from developing or find it early when 
it’s easier to treat.  

Services covered by Sage: 

 •  A screening office visit every year
  where a clinical breast exam and
  pelvic exam are provided.

 •  A mammogram every year for
  those ages 40-64.

 • A Pap test every 3 years, a Pap and 
HPV test every 5 years, or an HPV 
test alone every 5 years for those 
ages 30-64.  

 • Follow-up office visits and/or 
diagnostic tests whenever there is 
an abnormal breast or cervical 
screening result for those ages 
30-64.

Sage does not cover treatment but uninsured
patients may be eligible for treatment services 
through Medical Assistance for Breast and 
Cervical Cancer (MA-BC). 


