

Sage helps thousands of people connect to cancer screening services every year!



Sage covers breast and cervical cancer screening for women and transgender persons ages 30-64.

We would love to help you!

Call Sage at 1-888-643-2584



Visit www.mnsage.com ı Call 1-888-643-2584

Free Cancer Screening





Screening saves lives.

- You may be at higher risk for breast or cervical cancer.
- American Indian, Black, and Asian Minnesotans are impacted by these cancers more than other groups, in part because of barriers to resources that support health.

Get screened!

 Screening can help prevent cancer from developing or find it early when it's easier to treat.



Services covered by Sage:

- A screening office visit every year where a clinical breast exam and pelvic exam are provided.
- A mammogram every year for those ages 40-64.
- A Pap test every 3 years, a Pap and HPV test every 5 years, or an HPV test alone every 5 years for those ages 30-64.
- Follow-up office visits and/or diagnostic tests whenever there is an abnormal breast or cervical screening result for those ages 30-64.

Sage does not cover treatment but uninsured patients may be eligible for treatment services through Medical Assistance for Breast and Cervical Cancer (MA-BC).



Take part in this free cancer screening program if:

- You are 30-64 years old.
- You do not have health insurance.
- You have health insurance but have a co-pay or unmet deductible.
- Your health insurance does not cover Pap tests or mammograms.
- Your household income is within guidelines.

2025 Income Guidelines

Household Number	Monthly Income	Yearly Income
1	\$3,260	\$39,125
2	\$4,406	\$52,875
3	\$5,552	\$66,625
4	\$6,698	\$80,375
5	\$7,844	\$94,125
6	\$8,990	\$107,875
Add for each additional	\$1,146	\$13,750

Note: If self-employed or farmers, use household net income (after business expenses), or contact Sage for help. Guidelines change yearly.

